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COMMISSIONERS:

Our 2026 Citizens’ Handbook includes contact information for all public officials representing
you in Philadelphia County, as well as voter registration statistics and political district maps.
We hope you find it to be a useful tool for civic participation and community engagement.

Voter participation is essential to the health of our political system. Voting on Election Day
makes sure your voice is heard and lets you inspire good leadership. We hope you will
continue to exercise your right to vote in each and every upcoming election.

The Philadelphia City Commissioners are a three-member bipartisan board of
elected officials in charge of elections and voter registration for the City of
Philadelphia.

The Commissioners set and enforce departmental policies to administer voter
registration and conduct elections in accordance with federal and state voter
registration and election laws.

Current City Commissioners are:

OFFICE OF THE CITY COMMISSIONERS                                                                 VOTE.PHILA.GOV
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 FEBRUARY 17 First day to circulate and file nomination petitions 

MARCH 10 Last day to circulate and file nomination petitions

MARCH 11  First day to circulate and file nomination papers

MARCH 17 Last day to file objections to nomination petitions

MARCH 18 Ballot position lottery

MARCH 25 Last day for withdrawal by candidates who filed nomination petitions  

MAY 4 Last day to register before the primary  

MAY 12 Last day to apply for a mail-in or civilian absentee ballot

MAY 19 Last day for county election office to receive completed mail-in and
civilian absentee ballots (must be received by 8:00 P.M.) 

MAY 19 GENERAL PRIMARY

MAY 26
Last day for county election office to receive completed military and
overseas absentee ballots (submitted for delivery no later than
11:59 P.M. on May 18, 2026)

AUGUST 3 Last day to circulate and file nomination papers

AUGUST 10 Last day to file objections to nomination papers

AUGUST 10 Last day for withdrawal by candidates nominated by nomination
papers

AUGUST 10 Last day for withdrawal by candidates nominated at the primary  

OCTOBER 19 Last day to register before the November election

OCTOBER 27 Last day to apply for a mail-in or civilian absentee ballot

NOVEMBER 3
Last day for county election office to receive completed mail-in and
civilian absentee ballots (must be received by 8:00 P.M.) 
  

NOVEMBER 3 GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 10
Last day for county election office to receive completed military and
overseas absentee ballots (submitted for delivery no later than
11:59 P.M. on November 2, 2026)

IMPORTANT 2026
ELECTION DATES
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OFFICES TO BE
ELECTED IN 2026
Federal Offices:

United States Representative

Pennsylvania State Offices:
Governor and Lieutenant Governor

State Senator (even-numbered districts)

State Representative

Party Offices:
Democratic State and Ward Committee People

Republican State and Ward Committee People

5



Federal Officials
UNITED STATES SENATORS
Term length: 6 yrs; no limit; Represent the state as a whole; 

David H McCormick (R)
First elected: 2024 | Eligible for re-election: 2030
Main contact information: SH-702 Hart Senate Office Building Washington, DC
P: (202) 224-6324 | F: (202) 228-0604 | mccormick.senate.gov
2000 Market St., Ste 610, Philadelphia, PA 19103
P: (215) 405-9660 | F: (215) 405-9669

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVES
Term length: 2 yrs; no limit; represent districts; All seats up for election in 2026;

Brendan F Boyle (D) | District 2
First elected: 2014
Main contact information: 8572 Bustleton Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19152
P: (215) 335-3355 | F: (215) 856-3734 | boyle.house.gov

Dwight Evans (D) | District 3
First elected: 2016
Main contact information: 7174 Ogontz Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19138
P: (215) 276-0340 | F: (215) 276-2939 |evans.house.gov

Mary Gay Scanlon (D) | District 5
First elected: 2018
Main contact information: 2501 Seaport Dr., BH230, Chester, PA 19013
P: (610) 626-2020 | scanlon.house.gov

John Fetterman (D)
First elected: 2022 | Eligible for re-election: 2028
Main contact information: 142 Russell Senate Office Building, Washington, DC 20510
P: (202) 224-4254 | F: (202) 228-0604 | fetterman.senate.gov
200 Chestnut St., Ste 600, Philadelphia, PA 19106
P: (215) 241-1090 | P: (202) 224-4254
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2nd Congressional District
Ward 05 (Divisions 1-3, 5-17, 20-37), Ward 07, Ward 14, Ward 16 (Division 5),
Ward 18, Ward 19, Ward 20, Ward 23, Ward 25, Ward 31
Ward 33, Ward 35, Ward 37, Ward 41, Ward 42, Ward 43
Ward 45, Ward 49, Ward 53, Ward 54, Ward 55, Ward 56
Ward 57, Ward 58, Ward 61, Ward 62, Ward 63
Ward 64, Ward 65, Ward 66.

3rd Congressional District
Ward 01, Ward 02, Ward 03 (Divisions 01-20), Ward 04,
Ward 05 (Divisions 4, 18, 19), Ward 06, Ward 08, Ward 09, Ward 10, Ward 11,
Ward 12, Ward 13, Ward 15, Ward 16 (Divisions 1-4, 6-18), Ward 17,
Ward 21, Ward 22, Ward 24, Ward 26 (Divisions 8, 10-12, 16, 17, 19, 21, 22),
Ward 27, Ward 28, Ward 29, Ward 30, Ward 32, Ward 34, Ward 36, Ward 38,
Ward 39 (Divisions 1, 3-12, 15, 16, 18-23, 25-28, 30-32, 34, 35, 37, 38, 40, 42, 43, 45,
46), Ward 44, Ward 46, Ward 47, Ward 48, Ward 50, 
Ward 51 (Divisions 1-20, 22, 23, 26, 28), Ward 52, Ward 59, Ward 60.

5th Congressional District
(This district also includes Delaware County, and parts of Chester and
Montgomery Counties)
Ward 03 (Divisions 21-22), Ward 26 (Divisions 1-7, 9, 13-15, 18, 20, 23), 
Ward 39 (Divisions 2, 13, 14, 17, 24, 29, 33, 36, 39, 41, 44), 
Ward 40, Ward 51 (Divisions 21, 24, 25, 27).

Congressional Districts
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Congressional Districts
Map
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AUDITOR GENERAL
Timothy DeFoor (R)
First Elected: 2020 | Term Limited, Seat up for election: 2028
Contact information: 613 North S., Room 229, Harrisburg, PA 17120
P: (717) 787-2543 | P: (215) 560-1695 | paauditor.gov

State Officials
These officials represent the state as a whole: Governor, Lieutenant Governor,
Attorney General, State Treasurer, and Auditor General. Term Length: 4 yrs.

GOVERNOR
Joshua D Shapiro (D)

First Elected: 2022 | Eligible for re-election: 2026
Contact information: 508 Main Capitol Building, Harrisburg, PA, 17120
P: (717) 787-2500 | F: (717) 772‐8284 | governor.pa.gov

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
Austin Davis (D)
First Elected: 2022 | Eligible for re-election: 2026
Contact information: 200 Main Capitol Building, Harrisburg, PA 17120
P: ( 717) 787-3300 | F: (717) 783-0150 | ltgov.pa.gov

ATTORNEY GENERAL
Dave Sunday (R)
First Elected: 2024 | Eligible for re-election: 2028
Contact information: 1600 Arch St, Suite 300, Philadelphia PA 19103
P: (215) 560-2402 | F: 717-787-8242 | attorneygeneral.gov

STATE TREASURER
Stacy L Garrity (R)
First Elected: 2020 | Term Limited, Seat up for election: 2028
Contact information: 129 Finance Building, Harrisburg, PA 17120
P: (717) 787-2465 | F: (717) 783-9760 | patreasury.gov
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STATE SENATORS: Term Length: 4 yrs; no limit; represent individual districts;

Nikil Saval (D) | District 1 | First elected: 2020 | Eligible for re-election: 2028
1434 Germantown Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19122
P: (215) 952-3119 | P: (717) 787-5662 | www.pasenatorsaval.com

Christine M Tartaglione (D) | District 2 | First elected: 1994 | Eligible for re-election: 2026
5321 Oxford Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19124
P: (215) 533-0440 | F: (215) 560-2627 | www.senatortartaglione.com

Sharif Street (D) | District 3 | First elected: 2016 | Eligible for re-election: 2028
1621 W. Jefferson St., Philadelphia, PA 19121
P: (215) 227-6161 | F: (215) 560-1316 | www.senatorsharifstreet.com

Art Haywood (D) | District 4 | First elected: 2014 | Eligible for re-election: 2026
7106 Germantown Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19119
P: (215) 242-8171 | www.senatorhaywood.com

Joe Picozzi (R) | District 5 | First elected: 2024 | Eligible for re-election: 2028
12361 Academy Rd., Philadelphia, PA 19154
P: (215) 281-2539 | P: (717) 787-9608 | F: (215) 281-2798 | senatorpicozzi.com

Vincent J Hughes (D) | District 7 | First elected: 1994 | Eligible for re-election: 2028
2401 N 54th St., Philadelphia, PA 19131
P: (215) 879-7777 | F: (215) 879-7778 | www.senatorhughes.com

Anthony H Williams (D) | District 8 | First elected: 1998 | Eligible for re-election: 2026
2901 Island Ave., Suite 100, Philadelphia, PA 19153
P: (215) 492-2980 | F: (215) 492-2990 | www.senatoranthonyhwilliams.com

State Officials
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1st Senatorial District
Ward 01, Ward 02, Ward 05, Ward 08, Ward 18, Ward 25 (Divisions 1, 4, 7), 
Ward 26 (Divisions 1-3, 20, 23), Ward 30, Ward 31, Ward 39,
Ward 40 (Divisions 30, 38, 40).

2nd Senatorial District
Ward 07, Ward 19, Ward 23, Ward 25 (Divisions 2, 3, 5, 6, 8-24), Ward 33,
Ward 35 (Divisions 1-8, 12, 14-17, 22-24, 26, 32), Ward 45, Ward 53, Ward 54, Ward
55, Ward 62.

3rd Senatorial District
Ward 11, Ward 13, Ward 14, Ward 15, Ward 16, Ward 20, Ward 29, Ward 32,
Ward 35 (Divisions 9-11, 13, 18-21, 25, 27-31), Ward 37, Ward 42, Ward 43, Ward 47,
Ward 49 , Ward 61.

4th Senatorial District
(This district also includes part of Montgomery County)
Ward 09, Ward 10, Ward 12 (Divisions 1-7, 9, 10, 12-14, 18-21), Ward 17, Ward 22,
Ward 50, Ward 59.

5th Senatorial District
Ward 41, Ward 56, Ward 57, Ward 58, Ward 63, Ward 64, Ward 65, Ward 66.

State Senate Districts
Rev. 2022
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7th Senatorial District
(This district also includes part of Montgomery County)
Ward 04, Ward 06, Ward 12 (Divisions 8, 11, 15-17, 22-24), Ward 21, Ward 24,
Ward 27 (Divisions 3, 6, 11, 13, 18), Ward 28, Ward 34, Ward 38, Ward 44,
Ward 46 (Divisions 7, 19, 22, 23), Ward 52,
Ward 60 (Divisions 1-5, 8, 9, 12-16, 23).

8th Senatorial District
(This district also includes part of Delaware County)
Ward 03, Ward 26 (Divisions 4-19, 21, 22),
Ward 27 (Divisions 1, 2, 4, 5, 7-10, 12, 14-17, 19-23), Ward 36,
Ward 40 (Divisions 1-29, 31-37, 39, 41-51), Ward 46 (Divisions 1-6, 8-18, 20, 21),
Ward 48, Ward 51, Ward 60 (Divisions 6, 7, 10, 11, 17-22).

State Senate Districts
Cont.
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State Senate District Map
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STATE REPRESENTATIVES: Term Length: 2 yrs; no limit; Represent individual districts;
All seats up for election in 2026;

Amen Brown (D) | District 10 | First elected: 2020
4027 Market St., Philadelphia, PA 19104
P: (215) 879-6615 | P: (717) 783-3822 | F: (215) 879-6616
pahouse.com/RepAmen

Martina White (R) | District 170 | First elected: 2015
2901 Southampton Rd., Philadelphia, PA 19154
P: (215) 330-3711 | P: (717) 787-6740 | F: (215) 330-3709
repwhite.com

Sean Dougherty (D) | District 172 | First elected: 2024
7801-A Hasbrook Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19111
P: (215) 331-2600 | P: (717) 783-4944 | F: (215) 708-3135
pahouse.com/Dougherty

Pat Gallagher (D) | District 173 | First elected: 2022
8760 Frankford Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19136
P: (215) 281-3414 | P: (717) 787-4331 | F: (215) 281-3418
pahouse.com/Gallagher

Ed Neilson (D) | District 174 | First elected: 2015
16 Old Ashton Rd., Philadelphia, PA 19152
P: (215) 330-3714 | P: (717) 772-4032 | F: (215) 330-3717
pahouse.com/Neilson

MaryLouise Isaacson (D) | District 175 | First elected: 2018
610 N 2nd St., Philadelphia, PA 19123
P: (215) 503-3245 | P: (717) 783-8098 | F: (215) 503-7850
pahouse.com/Isaacson

Joseph C Hohenstein (D) | District 177 | First elected: 2018
4725 Richmond St., Philadelphia, PA 19137
P: (215) 744-2600 | P: (717) 783-4087 | F: (215) 398-0002
pahouse.com/Hohenstein

State Officials
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STATE REP., CONTINUED: Term Length: 2 yrs; no limit; Represent individual districts;
All seats up for election in 2026;

Jason Dawkins (D) | District 179 | First elected: 2014
4667 Paul St., Philadelphia, PA 19124
P: (215) 744-7901 | P: (717) 787-1354 | F: (215) 744-7906
pahouse.com/Dawkins

Jose Giral (D) | District 180 | First elected: 2022
3503 B St., Unit 7, Philadelphia, PA 19134
P: (215) 291-5643 | P: (717) 787-1407 | F: (215) 291-5647
pahouse.com/Giral

Malcolm Kenyatta (D) | District 181 | First elected: 2018
1501 N Broad St., Suite 17, Philadelphia, PA 19122
P: (215) 978-0311 | P: (717) 787-9471 | F: (215) 978-0316
pahouse.com/Kenyatta

Ben Waxman (D) | District 182 | First elected: 2022
1500 Walnut St., Ste 1050, Philadelphia, PA 19102
P: (717) 783-4072 | F: (717) 787-5066
pahouse.com/Waxman

Elizabeth Fiedler (D) | District 184 | First elected: 2018
2400 S 9th St., Philadelphia, PA 19148
P: (215) 271-9190 | P: (717) 787-5774 | F: (215) 952-1025
pahouse.com/Fiedler

Regina G Young (D) | District 185 | First elected: 2020
6844 Elmwood Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19142
P: (215) 952-3376 | P: (717) 783-8634
pahouse.com/Young

Jordan A Harris (D) | District 186 | First elected: 2012
1229 Point Breeze Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19146
P: (215) 952-3378 | P: (717) 783-1792 | F: (215) 952-1141
pahouse.com/Harris

State Officials
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STATE REP., CONTINUED: Term Length: 2 yrs; no limit; Represent individual districts;
All seats up for election in 2026;

Rick Krajewski (D) | District 188 | First elected: 2020
4712 Baltimore Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19143
P: (215) 724-2227 | P: (717) 783-1000
pahouse.com/Krajewski

G Roni Green (D) | District 190 | First elected: 2022
3333 West Hunting Park Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19132
P: (267) 439-4732 | F: (717) 780-6034
pahouse.com/Green

Joanna E McClinton (D) | District 191 | First elected: 2015
149 S. 60th St., Philadelphia, PA 19139
P: (215) 748-6712 | P: (717) 772-9850 | F: (215) 748-1687
pahouse.com/McClinton

Morgan Cephas (D) | District 192 | First elected: 2016
7538 Haverford Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19151
P: (215) 879-6625 | P: (717) 783-2192 | F: (215) 879-8566
pahouse.com/Cephas

Tarik Khan (D) | District 194 | First elected: 2022
4001 Main St., Ste 101, Philadelphia, PA 19127
P: (717) 783-4945 | F: (717) 787-1193
pahouse.com/Tarik

Keith Harris (D) | District 195 | First elected: 2024
2835 Girard Ave, Philadelphia, PA 19130
P: (215) 684-3738 | F:
pahouse.com/KHarris

Danilo Burgos (D) | District 197 | First elected: 2018
635 W Erie Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19140
P: (215) 223-1890 | P: (717) 772-2004 | F: (215) 223-1959
pahouse.com/Burgos

State Officials
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STATE REP., CONTINUED: Term Length: 2 yrs; no limit; All seats up for election in 2026;

Darisha K Parker (D) | District 198 | First elected: 2020
1335 W. Tabor Rd., Ste 109, Philadelphia PA 19141
P: (215) 849-6429 | P: (717) 787-7727 | F: (215) 849-5476
pahouse.com/DParker

Chris Rabb (D) | District 200 | First elected: 2016
7216 Germantown Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19119
P: (215) 242-7300 | P: (717) 783-2178 | F: (215) 242-7303
pahouse.com/Rabb

Andre D Carroll (D) | District 201 | First elected: 2024
5845 Germantown Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19144
P: (215) 849-6592
pahouse.com/Carroll

Jared Solomon (D) | District 202 | First elected: 2016
6434 Castor Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19149
P: (215) 342-6340 | P: (717) 787-4117 | F: (215) 342-6344
pahouse.com/Solomon

Anthony A Bellmon (D) | District 203 | First elected: 2020
7215-B Rising Sun Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19111
P: (215) 560-1315 | P: (717) 783-4111 | F: (717) 772-9996
pahouse.com/Bellmon

State Officials
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10th Legislative District
Ward 4 (Divisions 1, 7, 8, 12), Ward 6 (Divisions 1-12, 16),
Ward 8 (Divisions 17-19, 22, 23, 29), Ward 24,
Ward 44 (Divisions 3, 4, 6, 8-10, 13-16), Ward 60 (Divisions 4-7, 11, 14-22).

170th Legislative District
Ward 58 (Divisions 3-8, 12, 20-25, 29-35, 37-41, 43),
Ward 66 (Divisions 1-9, 11-17, 20, 22-24, 30, 33-36, 38, 39, 41, 42, 44, 45).

172nd Legislative District
Ward 56 (Divisions 1-10, 13-16, 33, 34, 36, 37, 40),
Ward 58 (Divisions 1, 2, 9-11, 13-19, 26-28, 36, 42, 44), Ward 63.

173rd Legislative District
Ward 41 (Divisions 15-26), Ward 57 (Divisions 1, 13, 14, 17, 18, 22, 28),
Ward 64 (Divisions 1-11, 13-18), Ward 65.

174th Legislative District
Ward 56 (Divisions 11, 12, 17-32, 35, 38, 39, 41),
Ward 57 (Divisions 2-12, 15, 16, 19-21, 23-27),
Ward 66 (Divisions 10, 18, 19, 21, 25-29, 31, 32, 37, 40, 43, 46).

175th Legislative District
Ward 2 (Divisions 1, 2, 13-16, 25-29),
Ward 5 (Divisions 1-5, 10, 12, 13, 15-21, 23-27, 30-37), 
Ward 18 (Divisions 1, 2, 4-7, 10-12, 18, 19), Ward 31 (Divisions 3-6, 13, 15).

State House Districts
Rev. 2022
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177th Legislative District
Ward 23 (Division 13), Ward 25 (Divisions 1, 3-8, 10-12, 22, 23),
Ward 31 (Divisions 7, 8, 10-12, 14-19), Ward 41 (Divisions 1-11, 13, 14),
Ward 45 (Divisions 1-7, 12, 15, 20, 22-25), Ward 55 (Divisions 1, 2),
Ward 62 (Divisions 3, 5, 7, 10-13, 15-19).

179th Legislative District
Ward 23 (Divisions 1-12, 14-23), Ward 33 (Divisions 1, 5),
Ward 35 (Divisions 21-24, 26-30), Ward 42 (Divisions 1, 12-21, 23-25),
Ward 62 (Divisions 1, 2, 4, 6, 8, 9).

180th Legislative District
Ward 7 (Divisions 5-23), Ward 25 (Divisions 2, 9, 13-21, 24),
Ward 33 (Divisions 2-4, 6-24). Ward 45 (Divisions 8-11, 13, 14, 16-19, 21).

181st Legislative District
Ward 8 (Divisions 25, 26, 30, 32), Ward 14, Ward 15 (Divisions 3, 7, 10), 
Ward 18 (Divisions 9, 14-16), Ward 20, Ward 37 (Divisions 1-12, 14, 17, 18),
Ward 47.

182nd Legislative District
Ward 2 (Divisions 3-12, 17-24), Ward 5 (Divisions 6-9, 11, 14, 22, 28, 29),
Ward 8 (Divisions 1-16, 20, 21, 27, 28, 33-35), Ward 30 (Divisions 1-3, 6-9, 15, 16).

184th Legislative District
Ward 01, Ward 39.

State House Districts
Cont.
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185th Legislative District
(This district also includes parts of Delaware County.) 
Ward 26, Ward 40 (Divisions 1, 3, 4, 6, 12-19, 22, 27-32, 35-46, 48-51),
Ward 48 (Divisions 8, 12, 17).

186th Legislative District
Ward 30 (Divisions 4, 5, 10-14, 17), Ward 36,
Ward 48 (Divisions 1-7, 9-11, 13-16, 18-23),
Ward 51 (Divisions 3, 9-12, 21, 22, 24, 25).

188th Legislative District
Ward 27, Ward 46, Ward 51 (Divisions 1, 2, 5-8, 14, 15, 23),
Ward 60 (Divisions 1-3, 8-10, 12, 13, 23).

190th Legislative District
Ward 6 (Divisions 13-15, 17, 18), Ward 11, Ward 13 (Divisions 16, 18, 20-25),
Ward 28 (Divisions 1, 4-6, 9-18), Ward 38 (Divisions 1-10, 17, 21),
Ward 44 (Divisions 1, 2, 5, 7, 11, 12, 17-19),
Ward 52 (Divisions 1-4, 6-13, 17, 21-24, 28).

191st Legislative District
(This district also includes parts of Delaware County.) 
Ward 03, Ward 40 (Divisions 2, 5, 7-11, 20, 21, 23-26, 33, 34, 47),
Ward 51 (Divisions 4, 13, 16-20, 26-28).

State House Districts
Cont.
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192nd Legislative District
Ward 04 (Divisions 2-6, 9-11, 13-21), Ward 34,
Ward 52 (Divisions 5, 14-16, 18-20, 25-27).

194th Legislative District
Ward 9 (Divisions 4-10, 16, 17)
Ward 21 (Divisions 1-23, 25-45)
Ward 38 (Divisions 11-16, 18-20).

195th Legislative District
Ward 8 (Divisions 24, 31), Ward 15 (Divisions 1, 2, 4-6, 8, 9, 11-19), Ward 16, 
Ward 28 (Divisions 2, 3, 7, 8), Ward 29, Ward 32.

197th Legislative District
Ward 7 (Divisions 1-4), Ward 18 (Divisions 3, 8, 13, 17), Ward 19,
Ward 31 (Divisions 1, 2, 9), Ward 37 (Divisions 13, 15, 16, 19-21),
Ward 42 (Divisions 2-11, 22), Ward 43, Ward 49 (Divisions 1, 13).

198th Legislative District
Ward 10 (Divisions 1, 7-12), Ward 12 (Divisions 8, 11, 17-21, 24),
Ward 13 (Divisions 1-15, 17, 19), Ward 49 (Divisions 2-12, 14-22),
Ward 61 (Divisions 1-4, 6-9, 17, 21-26).

State House Districts
Cont.
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200th Legislative District
Ward 9 (Divisions 1-3, 11-15), Ward 10 (Divisions 2-5, 13-15, 17, 23-25, 28, 29),
Ward 21 (Division 24), Ward 22, Ward 50.

201st Legislative District
Ward 10 (Divisions 6, 16, 18-22, 26, 27),
Ward 12 (Divisions 1-7, 9, 10, 12-16, 22, 23), Ward 17, Ward 59.

202nd Legislative District
Ward 41 (Division 12), Ward 54, Ward 55 (Divisions 3-29),
Ward 62 (Divisions 14, 20-26), Ward 64 (Division 12).

203rd Legislative District
Ward 35 (Divisions 1-20, 25, 31, 32), Ward 53,
Ward 61 (Divisions 5, 10-16,18-20, 27, 28).

State House Districts
Cont.
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State House District Map
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MAYOR
Cherelle L. Parker (D) | First elected: 2023 | Eligible for re-election: 2027
Contact information: 1400 John F Kennedy Blvd., City Hall Rm 215, Philadelphia, PA 19107
P: (215) 686-2181 | F: (215) 686-2170
phila.gov/departments/mayor

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Lawrence Krasner (D) | First elected: 2017 | Eligible for re-election: 2029
Contact information: 3 South Penn Square, Philadelphia, PA 19107
P: (215) 686-8000 | F: (215) 686-8711
phillyda.org

CITY CONTROLLER
Christy Brady (D) | First elected: 2023 | Eligible for re-election: 2029
Contact information: 1401 John F Kennedy Blvd #1230, Philadelphia, PA 19102
P: (215) 686-6680 | F: (215) 686-3832
controller.phila.gov

REGISTER OF WILLS
John Sabatina (D) | First elected: 2023 | Eligible for re-election: 2027
Contact information: 1400 John F Kennedy Blvd., City Hall Rm 180, Philadelphia, PA 19107
P: (215) 686-6250 | F: (215) 686-6268
phila.gov/departments/register-of-wills

SHERIFF
Rochelle Bilal (D) | First elected: 2019 | Eligible for re-election: 2027
Contact information: 100 S. Broad St., 5th Floor, Philadelphia, PA 19110
P: (215) 686-3530 | F: (215) 686-3565
phillysheriff.com

These officials represent the city as a whole: Mayor (term-limited), District Attorney,
City Controller, Register of Wills, Sheriff, City Commissioners. Term Length: 4 yrs.

City Officials
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CITY COMMISSIONERS 

Omar Sabir, Chairman (D)
First elected: 2019 | Eligible for re-election: 2027
Contact information: 1400 JFK Blvd., City Hall Rm 132, Philadelphia, PA 19107
P: (215) 686-3462 | P: (215) 686-3463 | F: (215) 587-9107
vote.phila.gov/about-us/commissioners/commissioner-omar-sabir

Lisa M. Deeley, Vice-Chair (D)
First elected: 2015 | Eligible for re-election: 2027
Contact information: 1400 JFK Blvd., City Hall Rm 130, Philadelphia, PA 19107
P: (215) 686-3460 | P: (215) 686-3461 | F: (215) 686-3947
vote.phila.gov/about-us/commissioners/city-commissioner-lisa-m-deeley

Seth Bluestein (R)
Appointed: 2022 | First elected: 2023 | Eligible for re-election: 2027
Contact information: 1400 JFK Blvd., City Hall Rm 134, Philadelphia, PA 19107
P: (215) 686-3464 | P: (215) 686-3467 | F: (215) 686-3472
vote.phila.gov/about-us/commissioners/commissioner-seth-bluestein

City Officials
Cont.

25



DISTRICT CITY COUNCIL: Term Length: 4 yrs; no limit;  Represent individual districts;
All seats up for election in 2027;

Kenyatta Johnson (D) | Council President | District 2 | First elected: 2011
City Hall Rm 580, Philadelphia, PA 19107
P: (215) 686-2070 | P: (215) 686-3412 | F: (215) 686-1932
phlcouncil.com/KenyattaJohnson

Mark Squilla (D) | District 1 | First elected: 2011
City Hall Rm 332, Philadelphia, PA 19107
P: (215) 686-3458 | P: (215) 686-3459 | F: (215) 686-1931
phlcouncil.com/MarkSquilla

Jamie Gauthier (D) | District 3 | First elected: 2019
City Hall Rm 316, Philadelphia, PA 19107
P: (215) 686-0459 | P: (215) 686-0460 | F: (215) 686-1929
phlcouncil.com/JamieGauthier

Curtis Jones Jr (D) | District 4 | First elected: 2007
City Hall Rm 404, Philadelphia, PA 19107
P: (215) 686-3416 | P: (215) 686-3417 | F: (215) 686-1934
phlcouncil.com/CurtisJonesJr

Jeffery Young Jr | District 5 | First elected: 2023
City Hall Rm 586, Philadelphia PA 19107
P: (215) 686-3442 | P: (215) 686-3443 | F: (215) 686-1901
phlcouncil.com/JefferyYoungJr/

Mike Driscoll (D) | District 6 | First elected: 2022
City Hall Rm 313, Philadelphia, PA 19107
P: (215) 686-3444 | P: (215) 686-3445 | F: (215) 686-1935
phlcouncil.com/MichaelDriscoll

City Officials
Cont.
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DISTRICT CITY COUNCIL: Term Length: 4 yrs; no limit;  Represent individual districts;
All seats up for election in 2027;

Quetcy Lozada (D) | District 7 | First elected: 2022
City Hall Room 484, Philadelphia, PA 19107
P: (215) 686-3448 | P: (215) 686-3449 | F: (215) 686-1936
phlcouncil.com/QuetcyLozada

Cindy Bass (D) | District 8 | First elected: 2011
City Hall Rm 508, Philadelphia, PA 19107
P: (215) 686-3424 | P: (215) 686-3425 | F: (215) 686-1937
phlcouncil.com/CindyBass

Anthony Phillips (D) | District 9 | First elected: 2022
City Hall Room 594, Philadelphia, PA 19107
P: (215) 686-3455 | F: (215) 686-1938
phlcouncil.com/AnthonyPhillips

Brian J O’Neill (R) | District 10 | First elected: 1979
City Hall Rm 562, Philadelphia, PA 19107
P: (215) 686-3422 | P: (215) 686-3423 | F: (215) 686-1939
phlcouncil.com/BrianONeill

COUNCIL AT-LARGE: Term Length: 4 yrs; no limit; Represent the city as a whole; 
All seats up for election in 2027;

Nina Ahmad (D) | At-Large | First elected: 2023
City Hall Rm 577, Philadelphia PA 19107
P: (215) 686-3450
phlcouncil.com/NinaAhmad

Kendra Brooks (WFP) | At-Large | First elected: 2019
City Hall Rm 312, Philadelphia, PA 19107
P: (215) 686-0461 | P: (215) 686-0462 | F: (215) 686-1933
phlcouncil.com/KendraBrooks

City Officials
Cont.
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COUNCIL AT-LARGE, CONT.: Term Length: 4 yrs; no limit; Represent the city as a whole;
All seats up for election in 2027;

Katherine Gilmore Richardson (D) | At-Large | First elected: 2019
City Hall Rm 581, Philadelphia, PA 19107
P: (215) 686-0454 | P: (215) 686-0455 | F: (215) 686-1926
phlcouncil.com/KatherineGilmoreRichardson

Jim Harrity (D) | At-Large | First elected: 2022
City Hall Rm 408, Philadelphia, PA 19107
P: (215) 686-8295 | P: (215) 686-8296 | F: (215) 686-2013
phlcouncil.com/JimHarrity

Rue Landau (D) | At-Large | First elected: 2023
City Hall Rm 592, Philadelphia PA 19107
P: (215) 686-3420 | P: (215) 686-3421
phlcouncil.com/RueLandau

Nicolas O‘Rourke (WFP) | At-Large | First elected: 2023
City Hall Rm 319A, Philadelphia, PA 19107
P: (215) 686-3452
phlcouncil.com/NicolasORourke

Isaiah Thomas (D) | At-Large | First elected: 2019
City Hall Rm 330A, Philadelphia, PA 19107
P: (215) 686-3446 | P: (215) 686-3447 | F: (215) 686-1927
phlcouncil.com/IsaiahThomas

City Officials
Cont.
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City Council Districts
Rev. 2023

1st District
Ward 1, Ward 2 (Divisions 1-8, 10-18, 23-29),
Ward 5 (Divisions 1-14, 16-19, 21, 22, 24-37), Ward 18 (Division 5, 19),
Ward 25 (Divisions 1-18, 21-24), Ward 31 (Divisions 3-8, 10-19),
Ward 39 (Divisions 1-13, 15-35, 37-40, 42-46).

2nd District
Ward 2 (Divisions 9, 19-22), Ward 8 (Divisions 1-9, 12-14, 20, 21, 27, 28, 34, 35),
Ward 26, Ward 30, Ward 36, Ward 39 (Divisions 14, 36, 41), 
Ward 40 (Divisions 1-3, 5-13, 15-27, 29-51), Ward 48.

3rd District
Ward 3, Ward 06, Ward 24, Ward 27, Ward 40 (Divisions 4, 14, 28),
Ward 44 (Divisions 3, 4, 6, 8-18), Ward 46, Ward 51, Ward 60.

4th District
Ward 4, Ward 21, Ward 28 (Divisions 9, 16-18), Ward 29 (Division 10),
Ward 34, Ward 38, Ward 44 (Divisions 1, 2, 5, 7, 19), Ward 52. 

5th District
Ward 5 (Divisions 15, 20, 23), Ward 8 (Divisions 10, 11, 15-19, 22-26, 29-33),
Ward 14, Ward 15, Ward 16, Ward 18 (Divisions 1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 9, 11, 12, 18),
Ward 20, Ward 28 (Divisions 1-8, 10-15), Ward 29 (Divisions 1-9, 11-18),
Ward 32, Ward 37, Ward 43 (Divisions 1, 9, 10, 13-16, 21-25), Ward 47.
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6th District
Ward 41, Ward 45, Ward 54 (Divisions 7, 10, 14-16, 19-22), Ward 55,
Ward 56 (Divisions 34, 40), Ward 57, Ward 64, Ward 65.

7th District
Ward 7, Ward 18 (Divisions 3, 8, 10, 13-17), Ward 19, Ward 23,
Ward 25 (Divisions 19-20), Ward 31 (Divisions 1, 2, 9), Ward 33,
Ward 42 (Divisions 1-11, 22, 23), Ward 43 (Divisions 2-8, 11, 12, 17-20),
Ward 54 (Divisions 1-6, 9, 11), Ward 62.

8th District
Ward 9, Ward 11, Ward 12, Ward 13, Ward 17, Ward 22, 
Ward 42 (Divisions 12-14, 16, 17, 20, 21), Ward 49 (Divisions 1, 4, 5, 9-15, 19),
Ward 59.

9th District
Ward 10, Ward 35, Ward 42 (Divisions 15, 18, 19, 24, 25),
Ward 49 (Divisions 2, 3, 6-8, 16-18, 20-22), Ward 50, Ward 53,
Ward 54 (Divisions 8, 12, 13, 17, 18), Ward 61.

10th District
Ward 56 (Divisions 1-33, 35-39, 41), Ward 58, Ward 63, Ward 66.

City Council Districts
Cont.
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Ward Democratic WL Phone Ward Republican WL Phone
1 Kathleen Melville 717-682-2335 1 Marjilyn Murray 215-518-3430

2 Will Gross 215-779-1414 2 Joshua Novotney 202-577-6794

3 Ronald Waters 267-246-6185 3 Carl Johnson, Jr. 267-596-0006

4 CM. Curtis Jones - 4 Vacant   

5 Michael Boyle, Esq. 215-888-2290 5 Michael Cibik 215-735-1060

6 Peter Wilson 267-679-6379 6 Vacant   

7 Angel Cruz 267-496-1544 7 Bruce Holtz  

8 Elaine Petrossian, Esq. 215-880-8222 8 Albert Doering, IV 215-840-1364

9 Jeffrey Duncan 202-329-1948 9 Mark Umansky 917-885-2458

10 Weymouth Cargill 267-978-0070 10 Vacant   

11 Dwayne Lilley 267-432-3665 11 Vacant   

12 Theodore Stones 267-207-9035 12 Gerald Bergen 267-881-2280

13 Charles Carn 267-269-4608 13 Carnel Harley 267-250-2509

14 Arthur Green 267-986-7948 14 Vacant   

15 Kahlil Williams, Esq. 814-883-5262 15 Drew Murray 610-256-0588

16 Jewell Williams 267-972-4341 16 Terry Starks 689-248-6827

17 Sharon Milborn Carter 267-334-3666 17 Todd Johnson 215-888-6648

18 Lauren Rinaldi 215-499-0436 18 Vincent Fenerty 215-680-9977

19 Carlos Matos 215-290-8851 19 Vacant   

20 Renee McNear 215-284-0901 20 Vacant   

21 Louis Agre, Esq. 215-852-6548 21 Rindi Khanuja 267-532-6716

22 CM. Cindy Bass - 22 Calvin Tucker 215-694-9278

23 Timothy Savage - 23 Charles O’Connor Jr 215-427-0536

24 De'Wayne Drummond 267-205-1771 24 Vacant   

25 Thomas Johnson 267-535-1339 25 Deborah Clegg 267-825-2303

26 Louis Di Renzo 267-577-9292 26 Theresa Dintino 267-252-3384

27 Dr. Carol Jenkins 267-606-7478 27 Matt Wolfe 215-387-7300

28 Keith Harris 267-882-6578 28 Vacant   

29 Michelle Brownlee 215-500-8013 29 Vacant   

30 Jonanthan Adler 609-706-6033 30 Darin Bartholomew 570-236-1123

31 Peg Rzepski 267-634-3021 31 Vincent Fenerty 215-680-9977

32 Rev. Darnell Deans 215-806-8891 32 Vacant   

33 Rep. Jose Giral 267-228-7231 33 Billy Cortes 267-748-4384

34 Robert Brady 215-518-7900 34 Anthony Bolton 267-968-8937

35 Heather Miller 609-705-8733 35 Linwood Holland 267-407-6732

Ward Leaders
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Ward Leaders
CONT.

Ward Democratic WL Phone Ward Republican WL Phone
36 CP. Kenyatta Johnson - 36 Jessica Arriaga 267-304-0526

37 El-Amor "Miss El" Brawne Ali 267-240-5069 37 Vacant   

38 Mark Green 267-847-3858 38 Michael Couch 267-252-5348

39-A Maureen Brown 646-498-3861 39-A Billy Lanzilotti 215-806-4650

39-B Michael Sullivan 267-934-9924 39-B Sonny Mazzone 267-339-1207

40-A Edward Thornton 215-834-3414 40 Craig Melidosian 215-868-1268

40-B Greg Thompson 215-519-7772    

41 Connie Dougherty 215-205-4835 41 Robert Kownacki 267-266- 3285

42 Sharon Vaughn 215-313-7019 42 David Rodriguez 267-560-4982

43 Rep. Danilo Burgos 267-456-2884 43 Vacant   

44 Bruce Hill 267-241-4606 44 Vacant   

45 Shannon Farrell 267-694-4347 45 Charles O'Connor, Jr. 215-427-0536

46 Jannie Blackwell 215-558-0672 46 Denise Furey 215-266-4121

47 Mark Ross 267-243-7078 47 Vacant   

48 Albert Littlepage 267-240-1855 48 Louis Nardini 267-252-3384

49 Sherita Glenn 215-837-5678 49 Nicole Smith 610-810-8763

50 Mayor Cherelle Parker - 50 Roslyn Ross 484-626-3733

51 Rev. Gregory Benjamin 267-254-9972 51 Vacant 

52 CM Katherine Gilmore Richardson - 52 Vacant   

53 Ralph Lett 215-870-0462 53 Gary Grisafi 215-820-8553

54 Alan Butkovitz, Esquire 215-370-2448 54 Aaron Bashir 215-954-7836

55 Robert Dellavella, Esq. 215-808-4240 55 Christopher Vogler 215-303-7421

56 Register John P. Sabatina, Esq - 56 Peter Gill 215-745-3164

57 Patrick Parkinson 267-773-3251 57 Mark Costanzo 484-431-0557

58 James Donnelly 610-360-5682 58 Joseph Giedemann 215-669-7222

59 Patrick Jones 215-526-1198 59 Connie Winters 215-432-8765

60 Amen Brown 267-581-8127 60 Michael Harvey 215-774-1199

61 Peter Lyde 267-701-4503 61 Vacant   

62 Sen. Christine Tartaglione 215-817-0905 62 Vacant   

63 Brian Eddis 215-284-2594 63 James Nicolo 215-806-9639

64 Sean Kilkenney 215-840-8461 64 William Heeney 267-228-4040

65 CM. Michael Driscoll - 65 Joseph Zieminski 215-888-9738

66-A Chris Guest 215-908-7971 66 Michael Costanzo 215-908-3324

66-B John Del Ricci 215-669-9495
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Registered Voters
IN PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

DEMOCRATIC REPUBLICAN TOTAL

769,424 131,423 172,688 1,073,535

Data report figures represent Philadelphia County voters as of February 10, 2026.
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291,273 80,835 79,556

445,271 86,429

DISTRICT # DEMOCRATIC REPUBLICAN OTHER TOTAL

2 291,273 80,835 79,556 451,664

3 445,271 43,099 86,429 574,799

5 32,880 7,489 6,703 47,072

Democratic Republican Other

OTHER

Registered Voters
BY CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Data report figures represent Philadelphia County voters as of February 10, 2026.
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DISTRICT # DEMOCRATIC REPUBLICAN OTHER TOTAL

1 138,953 24,665 34,058 197,676

2 90,689 21,272 25,744 137,705

3 134,696 11,747 28,438 174,881

4 89,970 4,508 12,371 106,849

5 77,603 44,401 23,952 145,956

7 132,504 13,384 27,208 173,096

8 105,009 11,446 20,917 137,372

Democratic Republican Other

OTHER

Registered Voters
BY SENATORIAL DISTRICT

Data report figures represent Philadelphia County voters as of February 10, 2026.
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Registered Voters
BY LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT - 10 through 185
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District 185

Democratic

Republican

Other

DISTRICT # DEMOCRATIC REPUBLICAN OTHER TOTAL

10 33,454 2,776 7,793 44,023

170 17,302 13,556 5,813 36,671

172 18,176 10,816 5,819 34,811

173 18,494 8,849 5,118 32,461

174 18,764 9,863 5,786 34,413

175 36,340 5,737 9,619 51,696

177 24,341 8,993 6,800 40,134

179 24,001 3,515 6,145 33,661

180 23,593 4,465 7,381 35,439

181 33,653 3,077 8,507 45,237

182 42,051 5,361 9,876 57,288

184 26,704 7,091 5,875 39,670

185 25,204 6,612 5,092 36,908

OTHER

Data report figures represent Philadelphia County voters as of February 10, 2026.
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Registered Voters
BY LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT - 186 through 203
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District 191

District 192
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District 195
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District 198

District 200

District 201

District 202

District 203

DISTRICT # DEMOCRATIC REPUBLICAN OTHER TOTAL

186 36,737 3,984 7,653 48,374

188 37,377 2,295 8,614 48,286

190 37,001 2,553 6,623 46,177

191 22,041 1,335 3,850 27,226

192 35,944 2,254 5,791 43,989

194 33,366 7,315 8,134 48,815

195 37,459 2,952 7,500 47,911

197 29,004 3,406 7,288 39,698

198 34,313 2,349 5,922 42,584

200 44,388 1,703 5,072 51,163

201 38,512 2,017 5,963 46,492

202 16,112 4,389 4,973 25,474

203 25,093 4,160 5,681 34,934

OTHER

Democratic

Republican

Other

Data report figures represent Philadelphia County voters as of February 10, 2026.
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Registered Voters
BY COUNCIL DISTRICT
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District 1

District 2

District 3
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District 6

District 7

District 8

District 9

District 10

DISTRICT # DEMOCRATIC REPUBLICAN OTHER TOTAL

1 83,007 16,817 20,991 120,815

2 86,095 14,046 18,439 118,580

3 88,274 5,486 18,611 112,371

4 87,087 10,338 16,960 114,385

5 93,633 9,110 21,329 124,072

6 48,739 21,402 14,634 84,775

7 67,049 10,190 18,144 95,383

8 90,543 5,851 15,030 111,424

9 78,506 7,381 13,468 99,355

10 46,491 30,802 15,082 92,375

OTHER

Democratic

Republican

Other

Data report figures represent Philadelphia County voters as of February 10, 2026.
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Registered Voters
BY WARD, Wards 01 - 33
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Data report figures represent Philadelphia County voters as of February 10, 2026.
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Registered Voters
BY WARD, Wards 34 - 66
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Data report figures represent Philadelphia County voters as of February 10, 2026.
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Registered Voters
BY WARD, Wards 01 - 33

WARD # DEMOCRATIC REPUBLICAN OTHER TOTAL

Ward 01 9,844 1,653 1,941 13,438

Ward 02 16,243 2,036 3,244 21,523

Ward 03 11,335 564 1,800 13,699

Ward 04 11,215 591 1,970 13,776

Ward 05 28,849 4,283 8,354 41,486

Ward 06 8,278 515 1,653 10,446

Ward 07 8,451 1,229 2,425 12,105

Ward 08 27,379 4,159 7,114 38,652

Ward 09 9,999 1,002 1,604 12,605

Ward 10 14,829 507 1,751 17,087

Ward 11 7,502 581 1,464 9,547

Ward 12 12,481 797 2,265 15,543

Ward 13 11,004 767 1,898 13,669

Ward 14 5,667 412 1,290 7,369

Ward 15 11,986 1,173 2,274 15,433

Ward 16 6,151 450 1,203 7,804

Ward 17 12,736 642 1,915 15,293

Ward 18 12,406 1,775 3,132 17,313

Ward 19 6,532 780 1,608 8,920

Ward 20 6,923 465 1,818 9,206

Ward 21 24,813 6,111 6,341 37,265

Ward 22 15,093 569 1,907 17,569

Ward 23 10,277 1,721 2,693 14,691

Ward 24 9,432 736 2,585 12,753

Ward 25 8,157 2,802 2,712 13,671

Ward 26 7,555 4,823 1,791 14,169

Ward 27 15,228 1,403 4,804 21,435

Ward 28 6,406 407 1,079 7,892

Ward 29 7,748 543 1,579 9,870

Ward 30 12,283 1,228 2,663 16,174

Ward 31 10,292 1,908 2,633 14,833

Ward 32 11,449 772 2,462 14,683

Ward 33 9,017 1,723 2,769 13,509

Data report figures represent Philadelphia County voters as of February 10, 2026.
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Registered Voters
BY WARD, Wards 34 - 66

WARD # DEMOCRATIC REPUBLICAN OTHER TOTAL

Ward 34 21,434 1,386 3,329 26,149

Ward 35 13,473 2,155 3,057 18,685

Ward 36 19,124 1,926 3,927 24,977

Ward 37 6,997 671 1,682 9,350

Ward 38 10,582 892 1,964 13,438

Ward 39 16,860 5,438 3,934 26,232

Ward 40 22,607 2,142 4,373 29,122

Ward 41 8,263 2,249 2,268 12,780

Ward 42 11,774 1,511 2,971 16,256

Ward 43 9,338 1,020 2,200 12,558

Ward 44 7,860 488 1,584 9,932

Ward 45 8,000 4,572 2,640 15,212

Ward 46 13,573 512 2,200 16,285

Ward 47 6,035 470 1,573 8,078

Ward 48 9,621 1,392 2,069 13,082

Ward 49 12,565 874 2,240 15,679

Ward 50 16,781 591 1,736 19,108

Ward 51 12,392 660 2,027 15,079

Ward 52 14,362 1,077 2,462 17,901

Ward 53 8,691 1,870 2,333 12,894

Ward 54 5,953 1,124 1,883 8,960

Ward 55 7,697 2,757 2,419 12,873

Ward 56 12,034 5,296 3,911 21,241

Ward 57 9,334 4,971 2,695 17,000

Ward 58 12,878 10,116 5,005 27,999

Ward 59 12,660 681 2,023 15,364

Ward 60 10,901 556 2,073 13,530

Ward 61 13,821 1,245 2,466 17,532

Ward 62 11,160 1,885 2,830 15,875

Ward 63 8,014 5,077 2,271 15,362

Ward 64 4,669 2,452 1,527 8,648

Ward 65 8,443 3,791 2,255 14,489

Ward 66 13,968 10,449 4,020 28,437

Data report figures represent Philadelphia County voters as of February 10, 2026.
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2025 Voter Turnout
BY WARD, All Wards

WARD #

Primary 

Turnout %

General

 Turnout %

WARD #

Primary 

Turnout %

General

 Turnout %

Ward 01 26.38% 51.13% Ward 34 18.16% 38.45%

Ward 02 26.78% 52.98% Ward 35 11.77% 28.25%

Ward 03 16.41% 33.62% Ward 36 18.59% 40.95%

Ward 04 13.05% 29.93% Ward 37 8.64% 21.30%

Ward 05 19.16% 40.72% Ward 38 20.41% 41.15%

Ward 06 12.66% 29.30% Ward 39 19.45% 40.75%

Ward 07 4.30% 13.48% Ward 40 11.51% 29.33%

Ward 08 20.40% 42.08% Ward 41 10.26% 24.68%

Ward 09 34.83% 61.61% Ward 42 8.07% 22.40%

Ward 10 19.30% 39.19% Ward 43 7.35% 18.98%

Ward 11 12.46% 24.95% Ward 44 12.95% 27.61%

Ward 12 15.77% 32.68% Ward 45 12.83% 30.93%

Ward 13 13.99% 30.12% Ward 46 25.68% 45.41%

Ward 14 14.54% 33.48% Ward 47 10.16% 25.58%

Ward 15 29.81% 53.98% Ward 48 15.56% 34.75%

Ward 16 8.86% 22.41% Ward 49 14.15% 31.35%

Ward 17 15.82% 33.68% Ward 50 24.66% 47.21%

Ward 18 18.85% 43.02% Ward 51 15.40% 32.10%

Ward 19 6.70% 18.47% Ward 52 20.97% 41.00%

Ward 20 7.65% 22.26% Ward 53 12.49% 29.08%

Ward 21 21.84% 47.83% Ward 54 9.24% 23.28%

Ward 22 30.74% 54.05% Ward 55 11.40% 26.47%

Ward 23 9.40% 21.95% Ward 56 14.22% 30.10%

Ward 24 10.95% 29.01% Ward 57 17.86% 39.33%

Ward 25 10.18% 25.52% Ward 58 16.32% 35.48%

Ward 26 18.50% 42.14% Ward 59 18.59% 37.05%

Ward 27 8.79% 26.06% Ward 60 17.06% 34.22%

Ward 28 12.26% 26.88% Ward 61 15.23% 33.78%

Ward 29 17.46% 38.52% Ward 62 9.15% 23.42%

Ward 30 22.34% 47.82% Ward 63 22.70% 45.25%

Ward 31 19.23% 43.73% Ward 64 15.46% 32.40%

Ward 32 10.14% 25.60% Ward 65 18.17% 37.88%

Ward 33 5.15% 16.32% Ward 66 19.87% 42.56%

Data report figures represent Philadelphia County voters as of December 1, 2025.
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Voting in Philadelphia
TO REGISTER TO VOTE IN PHILADELPHIA, YOU MUST BE:

A citizen of the United States for at least one month before the next
election.
A resident of Philadelphia and your election district for at least 30 days
before the next election.
At least 18 years of age on or before the day of the next election.

Primary Elections: All registered electors are entitled to vote on ballot
questions or in special elections held at the same time as primary elections.
However, you must be registered in a political party to vote in that party’s
primary.

Special Elections: Pennsylvania holds special elections when someone in
office can no longer serve. This may happen when someone resigns, dies, or
gets removed from office. Voters must select someone to replace that person.
Every registered voter in the district the candidates will represent can vote in
the special election.

REGISTERING TO VOTE: 
You can register to vote online, by mail, or at several government agencies,
including PennDOT Photo License and Driver’s License Centers.

By Mail: A voter registration application can be obtained by contacting the
Voter Registration Unit at 215-686-1590, or downloading and printing the voter
registration application available at vote.phila.gov 

Online: Individuals can register to vote through the Pennsylvania Department
of State’s online application available at vote.pa.gov

REGISTERED VOTERS CAN VOTE IN-PERSON,
BY ABSENTEE BALLOT, OR BY MAIL-IN BALLOT.
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In Pennsylvania, you have two options for vote-by-mail ballots:
Absentee ballot – If you plan to be out of the municipality on election day or
if you have a disability or illness, you should request an absentee ballot, which
still requires you to list a reason for your ballot.
Mail-in ballot – All registered voters may apply for a mail-in ballot without
needing to provide a reason. You may simply request this ballot.

In order to request a mail ballot, you must be registered to vote.
You can request a mail-in or absentee ballot online at vote.pa.gov, OR you can
also request to have an application mailed to you. Contact the Philadelphia
County Board of Elections at (215) 686-3469 to request an application. You can
also contact any of the three City Commissioners’ Offices.
You can also download and print an absentee or mail-in ballot application from vote.pa.gov,
fill out the form, and mail it to the Philadelphia County Board of Elections.

Once approved, the Philadelphia County Board of Elections will mail you your
ballot along with instructions when ballots are available. You can check its status
by going to vote.pa.gov or by contacting the Philadelphia County Board of
Elections at (215) 686-3469.

Mail Voting

2 4

1 2 3 4

Refold your
ballot the same
way it arrived.

Place your folded
ballot into the yellow

‘Official Election
Ballot’ envelope.

Seal the yellow
envelope and place
it into the dark blue

‘Return Ballot’
envelope.

Sign and date the
‘Voter’s Declaration’

on the back of the
dark blue envelope.

When returning your mail ballot, please be sure to follow all instructions, or your ballot may not count.
You should mail your ballot as promptly as possible, or personally deliver it to the County Board of
Elections office, Satellite Election Office, or drop box no later than 8:00 p.m. on Election Day. For
information regarding third-party ballot delivery, drop boxes, and deadlines, visit vote.phila.gov
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	COMMISSIONERS:
	The Philadelphia City Commissioners are a three-member bipartisan board of elected officials in charge of elections and voter registration for the City of Philadelphia.
	The Commissioners set and enforce departmental policies to administer voter registration and conduct elections in accordance with federal and state voter registration and election laws.
	Current City Commissioners are:
	OFFICE OF THE CITY COMMISSIONERS                                                                 VOTE.PHILA.GOV
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	OFFICES TO BE ELECTED IN 2026
	Federal Offices:
	United States Representative

	Pennsylvania State Offices:
	Governor and Lieutenant Governor
	State Senator (even-numbered districts)
	State Representative

	Party Offices:
	Democratic State and Ward Committee People
	Republican State and Ward Committee People


	Federal Officials
	Congressional Districts
	2nd Congressional District Ward 05 (Divisions 1-3, 5-17, 20-37), Ward 07, Ward 14, Ward 16 (Division 5), Ward 18, Ward 19, Ward 20, Ward 23, Ward 25, Ward 31 Ward 33, Ward 35, Ward 37, Ward 41, Ward 42, Ward 43 Ward 45, Ward 49, Ward 53, Ward 54, Ward 55, Ward 56 Ward 57, Ward 58, Ward 61, Ward 62, Ward 63 Ward 64, Ward 65, Ward 66.
	3rd Congressional District Ward 01, Ward 02, Ward 03 (Divisions 01-20), Ward 04, Ward 05 (Divisions 4, 18, 19), Ward 06, Ward 08, Ward 09, Ward 10, Ward 11, Ward 12, Ward 13, Ward 15, Ward 16 (Divisions 1-4, 6-18), Ward 17, Ward 21, Ward 22, Ward 24, Ward 26 (Divisions 8, 10-12, 16, 17, 19, 21, 22), Ward 27, Ward 28, Ward 29, Ward 30, Ward 32, Ward 34, Ward 36, Ward 38, Ward 39 (Divisions 1, 3-12, 15, 16, 18-23, 25-28, 30-32, 34, 35, 37, 38, 40, 42, 43, 45, 46), Ward 44, Ward 46, Ward 47, Ward 48, Ward 50,  Ward 51 (Divisions 1-20, 22, 23, 26, 28), Ward 52, Ward 59, Ward 60.
	5th Congressional District (This district also includes Delaware County, and parts of Chester and Montgomery Counties) Ward 03 (Divisions 21-22), Ward 26 (Divisions 1-7, 9, 13-15, 18, 20, 23),  Ward 39 (Divisions 2, 13, 14, 17, 24, 29, 33, 36, 39, 41, 44),  Ward 40, Ward 51 (Divisions 21, 24, 25, 27).

	Congressional Districts Map
	State Officials
	State Officials
	State Senate Districts Rev. 2022
	1st Senatorial District Ward 01, Ward 02, Ward 05, Ward 08, Ward 18, Ward 25 (Divisions 1, 4, 7),  Ward 26 (Divisions 1-3, 20, 23), Ward 30, Ward 31, Ward 39, Ward 40 (Divisions 30, 38, 40).
	2nd Senatorial District Ward 07, Ward 19, Ward 23, Ward 25 (Divisions 2, 3, 5, 6, 8-24), Ward 33, Ward 35 (Divisions 1-8, 12, 14-17, 22-24, 26, 32), Ward 45, Ward 53, Ward 54, Ward 55, Ward 62.
	3rd Senatorial District Ward 11, Ward 13, Ward 14, Ward 15, Ward 16, Ward 20, Ward 29, Ward 32, Ward 35 (Divisions 9-11, 13, 18-21, 25, 27-31), Ward 37, Ward 42, Ward 43, Ward 47, Ward 49 , Ward 61.
	4th Senatorial District (This district also includes part of Montgomery County) Ward 09, Ward 10, Ward 12 (Divisions 1-7, 9, 10, 12-14, 18-21), Ward 17, Ward 22, Ward 50, Ward 59.
	5th Senatorial District Ward 41, Ward 56, Ward 57, Ward 58, Ward 63, Ward 64, Ward 65, Ward 66.

	State Senate Districts Cont.
	7th Senatorial District (This district also includes part of Montgomery County) Ward 04, Ward 06, Ward 12 (Divisions 8, 11, 15-17, 22-24), Ward 21, Ward 24, Ward 27 (Divisions 3, 6, 11, 13, 18), Ward 28, Ward 34, Ward 38, Ward 44, Ward 46 (Divisions 7, 19, 22, 23), Ward 52, Ward 60 (Divisions 1-5, 8, 9, 12-16, 23).
	8th Senatorial District (This district also includes part of Delaware County) Ward 03, Ward 26 (Divisions 4-19, 21, 22), Ward 27 (Divisions 1, 2, 4, 5, 7-10, 12, 14-17, 19-23), Ward 36, Ward 40 (Divisions 1-29, 31-37, 39, 41-51), Ward 46 (Divisions 1-6, 8-18, 20, 21), Ward 48, Ward 51, Ward 60 (Divisions 6, 7, 10, 11, 17-22).

	State Senate District Map
	State Officials
	State Officials
	State Officials
	State Officials
	State House Districts Rev. 2022
	10th Legislative District Ward 4 (Divisions 1, 7, 8, 12), Ward 6 (Divisions 1-12, 16), Ward 8 (Divisions 17-19, 22, 23, 29), Ward 24, Ward 44 (Divisions 3, 4, 6, 8-10, 13-16), Ward 60 (Divisions 4-7, 11, 14-22).
	170th Legislative District Ward 58 (Divisions 3-8, 12, 20-25, 29-35, 37-41, 43), Ward 66 (Divisions 1-9, 11-17, 20, 22-24, 30, 33-36, 38, 39, 41, 42, 44, 45).
	172nd Legislative District Ward 56 (Divisions 1-10, 13-16, 33, 34, 36, 37, 40), Ward 58 (Divisions 1, 2, 9-11, 13-19, 26-28, 36, 42, 44), Ward 63.
	173rd Legislative District Ward 41 (Divisions 15-26), Ward 57 (Divisions 1, 13, 14, 17, 18, 22, 28), Ward 64 (Divisions 1-11, 13-18), Ward 65.
	174th Legislative District Ward 56 (Divisions 11, 12, 17-32, 35, 38, 39, 41), Ward 57 (Divisions 2-12, 15, 16, 19-21, 23-27), Ward 66 (Divisions 10, 18, 19, 21, 25-29, 31, 32, 37, 40, 43, 46).
	175th Legislative District Ward 2 (Divisions 1, 2, 13-16, 25-29), Ward 5 (Divisions 1-5, 10, 12, 13, 15-21, 23-27, 30-37),  Ward 18 (Divisions 1, 2, 4-7, 10-12, 18, 19), Ward 31 (Divisions 3-6, 13, 15).

	State House Districts Cont.
	177th Legislative District Ward 23 (Division 13), Ward 25 (Divisions 1, 3-8, 10-12, 22, 23), Ward 31 (Divisions 7, 8, 10-12, 14-19), Ward 41 (Divisions 1-11, 13, 14), Ward 45 (Divisions 1-7, 12, 15, 20, 22-25), Ward 55 (Divisions 1, 2), Ward 62 (Divisions 3, 5, 7, 10-13, 15-19).
	179th Legislative District Ward 23 (Divisions 1-12, 14-23), Ward 33 (Divisions 1, 5), Ward 35 (Divisions 21-24, 26-30), Ward 42 (Divisions 1, 12-21, 23-25), Ward 62 (Divisions 1, 2, 4, 6, 8, 9).
	180th Legislative District Ward 7 (Divisions 5-23), Ward 25 (Divisions 2, 9, 13-21, 24), Ward 33 (Divisions 2-4, 6-24). Ward 45 (Divisions 8-11, 13, 14, 16-19, 21).

	181st Legislative District Ward 8 (Divisions 25, 26, 30, 32), Ward 14, Ward 15 (Divisions 3, 7, 10),  Ward 18 (Divisions 9, 14-16), Ward 20, Ward 37 (Divisions 1-12, 14, 17, 18), Ward 47.
	182nd Legislative District Ward 2 (Divisions 3-12, 17-24), Ward 5 (Divisions 6-9, 11, 14, 22, 28, 29), Ward 8 (Divisions 1-16, 20, 21, 27, 28, 33-35), Ward 30 (Divisions 1-3, 6-9, 15, 16).

	184th Legislative District Ward 01, Ward 39.

	State House Districts Cont.
	185th Legislative District (This district also includes parts of Delaware County.)  Ward 26, Ward 40 (Divisions 1, 3, 4, 6, 12-19, 22, 27-32, 35-46, 48-51), Ward 48 (Divisions 8, 12, 17).
	186th Legislative District Ward 30 (Divisions 4, 5, 10-14, 17), Ward 36, Ward 48 (Divisions 1-7, 9-11, 13-16, 18-23), Ward 51 (Divisions 3, 9-12, 21, 22, 24, 25).
	188th Legislative District Ward 27, Ward 46, Ward 51 (Divisions 1, 2, 5-8, 14, 15, 23), Ward 60 (Divisions 1-3, 8-10, 12, 13, 23).
	190th Legislative District Ward 6 (Divisions 13-15, 17, 18), Ward 11, Ward 13 (Divisions 16, 18, 20-25), Ward 28 (Divisions 1, 4-6, 9-18), Ward 38 (Divisions 1-10, 17, 21), Ward 44 (Divisions 1, 2, 5, 7, 11, 12, 17-19), Ward 52 (Divisions 1-4, 6-13, 17, 21-24, 28).
	191st Legislative District (This district also includes parts of Delaware County.)  Ward 03, Ward 40 (Divisions 2, 5, 7-11, 20, 21, 23-26, 33, 34, 47), Ward 51 (Divisions 4, 13, 16-20, 26-28).

	State House Districts Cont.
	192nd Legislative District Ward 04 (Divisions 2-6, 9-11, 13-21), Ward 34, Ward 52 (Divisions 5, 14-16, 18-20, 25-27).
	194th Legislative District Ward 9 (Divisions 4-10, 16, 17) Ward 21 (Divisions 1-23, 25-45) Ward 38 (Divisions 11-16, 18-20).
	195th Legislative District Ward 8 (Divisions 24, 31), Ward 15 (Divisions 1, 2, 4-6, 8, 9, 11-19), Ward 16,  Ward 28 (Divisions 2, 3, 7, 8), Ward 29, Ward 32.
	197th Legislative District Ward 7 (Divisions 1-4), Ward 18 (Divisions 3, 8, 13, 17), Ward 19, Ward 31 (Divisions 1, 2, 9), Ward 37 (Divisions 13, 15, 16, 19-21), Ward 42 (Divisions 2-11, 22), Ward 43, Ward 49 (Divisions 1, 13).
	198th Legislative District Ward 10 (Divisions 1, 7-12), Ward 12 (Divisions 8, 11, 17-21, 24), Ward 13 (Divisions 1-15, 17, 19), Ward 49 (Divisions 2-12, 14-22), Ward 61 (Divisions 1-4, 6-9, 17, 21-26).


	State House Districts Cont.
	200th Legislative District Ward 9 (Divisions 1-3, 11-15), Ward 10 (Divisions 2-5, 13-15, 17, 23-25, 28, 29), Ward 21 (Division 24), Ward 22, Ward 50.
	201st Legislative District Ward 10 (Divisions 6, 16, 18-22, 26, 27), Ward 12 (Divisions 1-7, 9, 10, 12-16, 22, 23), Ward 17, Ward 59.
	202nd Legislative District Ward 41 (Division 12), Ward 54, Ward 55 (Divisions 3-29), Ward 62 (Divisions 14, 20-26), Ward 64 (Division 12).
	203rd Legislative District Ward 35 (Divisions 1-20, 25, 31, 32), Ward 53, Ward 61 (Divisions 5, 10-16,18-20, 27, 28).


	State House District Map
	City Officials
	DISTRICT ATTORNEY Lawrence Krasner (D) | First elected: 2017 | Eligible for re-election: 2029 Contact information: 3 South Penn Square, Philadelphia, PA 19107 P: (215) 686-8000 | F: (215) 686-8711 phillyda.org
	SHERIFF Rochelle Bilal (D) | First elected: 2019 | Eligible for re-election: 2027 Contact information: 100 S. Broad St., 5th Floor, Philadelphia, PA 19110 P: (215) 686-3530 | F: (215) 686-3565 phillysheriff.com

	City Officials Cont.
	CITY COMMISSIONERS

	City Officials Cont.
	City Officials Cont.
	City Officials Cont.
	City Council Districts Rev. 2023
	1st District Ward 1, Ward 2 (Divisions 1-8, 10-18, 23-29), Ward 5 (Divisions 1-14, 16-19, 21, 22, 24-37), Ward 18 (Division 5, 19), Ward 25 (Divisions 1-18, 21-24), Ward 31 (Divisions 3-8, 10-19), Ward 39 (Divisions 1-13, 15-35, 37-40, 42-46).
	2nd District Ward 2 (Divisions 9, 19-22), Ward 8 (Divisions 1-9, 12-14, 20, 21, 27, 28, 34, 35), Ward 26, Ward 30, Ward 36, Ward 39 (Divisions 14, 36, 41),  Ward 40 (Divisions 1-3, 5-13, 15-27, 29-51), Ward 48.
	3rd District Ward 3, Ward 06, Ward 24, Ward 27, Ward 40 (Divisions 4, 14, 28), Ward 44 (Divisions 3, 4, 6, 8-18), Ward 46, Ward 51, Ward 60.
	4th District Ward 4, Ward 21, Ward 28 (Divisions 9, 16-18), Ward 29 (Division 10), Ward 34, Ward 38, Ward 44 (Divisions 1, 2, 5, 7, 19), Ward 52.
	5th District Ward 5 (Divisions 15, 20, 23), Ward 8 (Divisions 10, 11, 15-19, 22-26, 29-33), Ward 14, Ward 15, Ward 16, Ward 18 (Divisions 1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 9, 11, 12, 18), Ward 20, Ward 28 (Divisions 1-8, 10-15), Ward 29 (Divisions 1-9, 11-18), Ward 32, Ward 37, Ward 43 (Divisions 1, 9, 10, 13-16, 21-25), Ward 47.

	City Council Districts Cont.
	6th District Ward 41, Ward 45, Ward 54 (Divisions 7, 10, 14-16, 19-22), Ward 55, Ward 56 (Divisions 34, 40), Ward 57, Ward 64, Ward 65.
	7th District Ward 7, Ward 18 (Divisions 3, 8, 10, 13-17), Ward 19, Ward 23, Ward 25 (Divisions 19-20), Ward 31 (Divisions 1, 2, 9), Ward 33, Ward 42 (Divisions 1-11, 22, 23), Ward 43 (Divisions 2-8, 11, 12, 17-20), Ward 54 (Divisions 1-6, 9, 11), Ward 62.
	8th District Ward 9, Ward 11, Ward 12, Ward 13, Ward 17, Ward 22,  Ward 42 (Divisions 12-14, 16, 17, 20, 21), Ward 49 (Divisions 1, 4, 5, 9-15, 19), Ward 59.
	9th District Ward 10, Ward 35, Ward 42 (Divisions 15, 18, 19, 24, 25), Ward 49 (Divisions 2, 3, 6-8, 16-18, 20-22), Ward 50, Ward 53, Ward 54 (Divisions 8, 12, 13, 17, 18), Ward 61.
	10th District Ward 56 (Divisions 1-33, 35-39, 41), Ward 58, Ward 63, Ward 66.

	City Council District Map
	Ward Leaders
	Ward
	Democratic WL
	Phone
	Ward
	Republican WL
	Phone

	Ward Leaders CONT.
	Ward
	Democratic WL
	Phone
	Ward
	Republican WL
	Phone
	CP. Kenyatta Johnson
	Jessica Arriaga
	267-304-0526
	El-Amor "Miss El" Brawne Ali
	267-240-5069
	Vacant 
	Mark Green
	267-847-3858
	Michael Couch
	267-252-5348
	39-A
	Maureen Brown
	646-498-3861

	39-A
	Billy Lanzilotti
	215-806-4650

	39-B
	Michael Sullivan
	267-934-9924

	39-B
	Sonny Mazzone
	267-339-1207

	40-A
	Edward Thornton
	215-834-3414
	Craig Melidosian
	215-868-1268

	40-B
	Greg Thompson
	215-519-7772
	Connie Dougherty
	215-205-4835
	Robert Kownacki
	267-266- 3285
	Sharon Vaughn
	215-313-7019
	David Rodriguez
	267-560-4982
	Rep. Danilo Burgos
	267-456-2884
	Vacant 
	Bruce Hill
	267-241-4606
	Vacant 
	Shannon Farrell
	267-694-4347
	Charles O'Connor, Jr.
	215-427-0536
	Jannie Blackwell
	215-558-0672
	Denise Furey
	215-266-4121
	Mark Ross
	267-243-7078
	Vacant 
	Albert Littlepage
	267-240-1855
	Louis Nardini
	267-252-3384
	Sherita Glenn
	215-837-5678
	Nicole Smith
	610-810-8763
	Mayor Cherelle Parker
	Roslyn Ross
	484-626-3733
	Rev. Gregory Benjamin
	267-254-9972
	Vacant 
	Vacant 
	Ralph Lett
	215-870-0462
	Gary Grisafi
	215-820-8553
	Alan Butkovitz, Esquire
	215-370-2448
	Aaron Bashir
	215-954-7836
	Robert Dellavella, Esq.
	215-808-4240
	Christopher Vogler
	215-303-7421
	Peter Gill
	215-745-3164
	Patrick Parkinson
	267-773-3251
	Mark Costanzo
	484-431-0557
	James Donnelly
	610-360-5682
	Joseph Giedemann
	215-669-7222
	Patrick Jones
	215-526-1198
	Connie Winters
	215-432-8765
	Amen Brown
	267-581-8127
	Michael Harvey
	215-774-1199
	Peter Lyde
	267-701-4503
	Vacant 
	Sen. Christine Tartaglione
	215-817-0905
	Vacant 
	Brian Eddis
	215-284-2594
	James Nicolo
	215-806-9639
	Sean Kilkenney
	215-840-8461
	William Heeney
	267-228-4040
	CM. Michael Driscoll
	Joseph Zieminski
	215-888-9738

	66-A
	Chris Guest
	215-908-7971
	Michael Costanzo
	215-908-3324

	66-B
	John Del Ricci
	215-669-9495



	Ward Map
	Registered Voters IN PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

	16.1% OTHER
	71.7% DEMOCRATIC
	12.2% REPUBLICAN
	Democratic
	Republican
	Other
	DEMOCRATIC
	REPUBLICAN
	TOTAL
	769,424
	131,423
	172,688
	1,073,535

	OTHER



	Registered Voters BY CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
	Democratic
	Republican
	Other
	DISTRICT #
	DEMOCRATIC
	REPUBLICAN
	OTHER
	TOTAL
	291,273
	80,835
	79,556
	451,664
	445,271
	43,099
	86,429
	574,799
	32,880
	7,489
	6,703
	47,072



	Registered Voters BY SENATORIAL DISTRICT
	Democratic
	Republican
	Other
	DISTRICT #
	DEMOCRATIC
	REPUBLICAN
	OTHER
	TOTAL
	138,953
	24,665
	34,058
	197,676
	90,689
	21,272
	25,744
	137,705
	134,696
	11,747
	28,438
	174,881
	89,970
	4,508
	12,371
	106,849
	77,603
	44,401
	23,952
	145,956
	132,504
	13,384
	27,208
	173,096
	105,009
	11,446
	20,917
	137,372



	Registered Voters BY LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT - 10 through 185
	Democratic
	Republican
	Other
	DISTRICT #
	DEMOCRATIC
	REPUBLICAN
	OTHER
	TOTAL
	33,454
	2,776
	7,793
	44,023
	170
	17,302
	13,556
	5,813
	36,671
	172
	18,176
	10,816
	5,819
	34,811
	173
	18,494
	8,849
	5,118
	32,461
	174
	18,764
	9,863
	5,786
	34,413
	175
	36,340
	5,737
	9,619
	51,696
	177
	24,341
	8,993
	6,800
	40,134
	179
	24,001
	3,515
	6,145
	33,661
	180
	23,593
	4,465
	7,381
	35,439
	181
	33,653
	3,077
	8,507
	45,237
	182
	42,051
	5,361
	9,876
	57,288
	184
	26,704
	7,091
	5,875
	39,670
	185
	25,204
	6,612
	5,092
	36,908



	Registered Voters BY LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT - 186 through 203
	Democratic
	Republican
	Other
	DISTRICT #
	DEMOCRATIC
	REPUBLICAN
	OTHER
	TOTAL
	186
	36,737
	3,984
	7,653
	48,374
	188
	37,377
	2,295
	8,614
	48,286
	190
	37,001
	2,553
	6,623
	46,177
	191
	22,041
	1,335
	3,850
	27,226
	192
	35,944
	2,254
	5,791
	43,989
	194
	33,366
	7,315
	8,134
	48,815
	195
	37,459
	2,952
	7,500
	47,911
	197
	29,004
	3,406
	7,288
	39,698
	198
	34,313
	2,349
	5,922
	42,584
	200
	44,388
	1,703
	5,072
	51,163
	201
	38,512
	2,017
	5,963
	46,492
	202
	16,112
	4,389
	4,973
	25,474
	203
	25,093
	4,160
	5,681
	34,934



	Registered Voters BY COUNCIL DISTRICT
	Democratic
	Republican
	Other
	DISTRICT #
	DEMOCRATIC
	REPUBLICAN
	OTHER
	TOTAL
	83,007
	16,817
	20,991
	120,815
	86,095
	14,046
	18,439
	118,580
	88,274
	5,486
	18,611
	112,371
	87,087
	10,338
	16,960
	114,385
	93,633
	9,110
	21,329
	124,072
	48,739
	21,402
	14,634
	84,775
	67,049
	10,190
	18,144
	95,383
	90,543
	5,851
	15,030
	111,424
	78,506
	7,381
	13,468
	99,355
	46,491
	30,802
	15,082
	92,375



	Registered Voters BY WARD, Wards 01 - 33
	Democratic
	Republican
	Other


	Registered Voters BY WARD, Wards 34 - 66
	Democratic
	Republican
	Other


	Registered Voters BY WARD, Wards 01 - 33
	WARD #
	DEMOCRATIC
	REPUBLICAN
	OTHER
	TOTAL
	Ward 01
	9,844
	1,653
	1,941
	13,438
	Ward 02
	16,243
	2,036
	3,244
	21,523
	Ward 03
	11,335
	564
	1,800
	13,699
	Ward 04
	11,215
	591
	1,970
	13,776
	Ward 05
	28,849
	4,283
	8,354
	41,486
	Ward 06
	8,278
	515
	1,653
	10,446
	Ward 07
	8,451
	1,229
	2,425
	12,105
	Ward 08
	27,379
	4,159
	7,114
	38,652
	Ward 09
	9,999
	1,002
	1,604
	12,605
	Ward 10
	14,829
	507
	1,751
	17,087
	Ward 11
	7,502
	581
	1,464
	9,547
	Ward 12
	12,481
	797
	2,265
	15,543
	Ward 13
	11,004
	767
	1,898
	13,669
	Ward 14
	5,667
	412
	1,290
	7,369
	Ward 15
	11,986
	1,173
	2,274
	15,433
	Ward 16
	6,151
	450
	1,203
	7,804
	Ward 17
	12,736
	642
	1,915
	15,293
	Ward 18
	12,406
	1,775
	3,132
	17,313
	Ward 19
	6,532
	780
	1,608
	8,920
	Ward 20
	6,923
	465
	1,818
	9,206
	Ward 21
	24,813
	6,111
	6,341
	37,265
	Ward 22
	15,093
	569
	1,907
	17,569
	Ward 23
	10,277
	1,721
	2,693
	14,691
	Ward 24
	9,432
	736
	2,585
	12,753
	Ward 25
	8,157
	2,802
	2,712
	13,671
	Ward 26
	7,555
	4,823
	1,791
	14,169
	Ward 27
	15,228
	1,403
	4,804
	21,435
	Ward 28
	6,406
	407
	1,079
	7,892
	Ward 29
	7,748
	543
	1,579
	9,870
	Ward 30
	12,283
	1,228
	2,663
	16,174
	Ward 31
	10,292
	1,908
	2,633
	14,833
	Ward 32
	11,449
	772
	2,462
	14,683
	Ward 33
	9,017
	1,723
	2,769
	13,509


	Registered Voters BY WARD, Wards 34 - 66
	WARD #
	DEMOCRATIC
	REPUBLICAN
	OTHER
	TOTAL
	Ward 34
	21,434
	1,386
	3,329
	26,149
	Ward 35
	13,473
	2,155
	3,057
	18,685
	Ward 36
	19,124
	1,926
	3,927
	24,977
	Ward 37
	6,997
	671
	1,682
	9,350
	Ward 38
	10,582
	892
	1,964
	13,438
	Ward 39
	16,860
	5,438
	3,934
	26,232
	Ward 40
	22,607
	2,142
	4,373
	29,122
	Ward 41
	8,263
	2,249
	2,268
	12,780
	Ward 42
	11,774
	1,511
	2,971
	16,256
	Ward 43
	9,338
	1,020
	2,200
	12,558
	Ward 44
	7,860
	488
	1,584
	9,932
	Ward 45
	8,000
	4,572
	2,640
	15,212
	Ward 46
	13,573
	512
	2,200
	16,285
	Ward 47
	6,035
	470
	1,573
	8,078
	Ward 48
	9,621
	1,392
	2,069
	13,082
	Ward 49
	12,565
	874
	2,240
	15,679
	Ward 50
	16,781
	591
	1,736
	19,108
	Ward 51
	12,392
	660
	2,027
	15,079
	Ward 52
	14,362
	1,077
	2,462
	17,901
	Ward 53
	8,691
	1,870
	2,333
	12,894
	Ward 54
	5,953
	1,124
	1,883
	8,960
	Ward 55
	7,697
	2,757
	2,419
	12,873
	Ward 56
	12,034
	5,296
	3,911
	21,241
	Ward 57
	9,334
	4,971
	2,695
	17,000
	Ward 58
	12,878
	10,116
	5,005
	27,999
	Ward 59
	12,660
	681
	2,023
	15,364
	Ward 60
	10,901
	556
	2,073
	13,530
	Ward 61
	13,821
	1,245
	2,466
	17,532
	Ward 62
	11,160
	1,885
	2,830
	15,875
	Ward 63
	8,014
	5,077
	2,271
	15,362
	Ward 64
	4,669
	2,452
	1,527
	8,648
	Ward 65
	8,443
	3,791
	2,255
	14,489
	Ward 66
	13,968
	10,449
	4,020
	28,437


	2025 Voter Turnout BY WARD, All Wards
	WARD #
	Primary  Turnout %
	General  Turnout %

	WARD #
	Primary  Turnout %
	General  Turnout %
	Ward 01
	26.38%
	51.13%
	Ward 34
	18.16%
	38.45%
	Ward 02
	26.78%
	52.98%
	Ward 35
	11.77%
	28.25%
	Ward 03
	16.41%
	33.62%
	Ward 36
	18.59%
	40.95%
	Ward 04
	13.05%
	29.93%
	Ward 37
	8.64%
	21.30%
	Ward 05
	19.16%
	40.72%
	Ward 38
	20.41%
	41.15%
	Ward 06
	12.66%
	29.30%
	Ward 39
	19.45%
	40.75%
	Ward 07
	4.30%
	13.48%
	Ward 40
	11.51%
	29.33%
	Ward 08
	20.40%
	42.08%
	Ward 41
	10.26%
	24.68%
	Ward 09
	34.83%
	61.61%
	Ward 42
	8.07%
	22.40%
	Ward 10
	19.30%
	39.19%
	Ward 43
	7.35%
	18.98%
	Ward 11
	12.46%
	24.95%
	Ward 44
	12.95%
	27.61%
	Ward 12
	15.77%
	32.68%
	Ward 45
	12.83%
	30.93%
	Ward 13
	13.99%
	30.12%
	Ward 46
	25.68%
	45.41%
	Ward 14
	14.54%
	33.48%
	Ward 47
	10.16%
	25.58%
	Ward 15
	29.81%
	53.98%
	Ward 48
	15.56%
	34.75%
	Ward 16
	8.86%
	22.41%
	Ward 49
	14.15%
	31.35%
	Ward 17
	15.82%
	33.68%
	Ward 50
	24.66%
	47.21%
	Ward 18
	18.85%
	43.02%
	Ward 51
	15.40%
	32.10%
	Ward 19
	6.70%
	18.47%
	Ward 52
	20.97%
	41.00%
	Ward 20
	7.65%
	22.26%
	Ward 53
	12.49%
	29.08%
	Ward 21
	21.84%
	47.83%
	Ward 54
	9.24%
	23.28%
	Ward 22
	30.74%
	54.05%
	Ward 55
	11.40%
	26.47%
	Ward 23
	9.40%
	21.95%
	Ward 56
	14.22%
	30.10%
	Ward 24
	10.95%
	29.01%
	Ward 57
	17.86%
	39.33%
	Ward 25
	10.18%
	25.52%
	Ward 58
	16.32%
	35.48%
	Ward 26
	18.50%
	42.14%
	Ward 59
	18.59%
	37.05%
	Ward 27
	8.79%
	26.06%
	Ward 60
	17.06%
	34.22%
	Ward 28
	12.26%
	26.88%
	Ward 61
	15.23%
	33.78%
	Ward 29
	17.46%
	38.52%
	Ward 62
	9.15%
	23.42%
	Ward 30
	22.34%
	47.82%
	Ward 63
	22.70%
	45.25%
	Ward 31
	19.23%
	43.73%
	Ward 64
	15.46%
	32.40%
	Ward 32
	10.14%
	25.60%
	Ward 65
	18.17%
	37.88%
	Ward 33
	5.15%
	16.32%
	Ward 66
	19.87%
	42.56%



	Voting in Philadelphia
	TO REGISTER TO VOTE IN PHILADELPHIA, YOU MUST BE:
	A citizen of the United States for at least one month before the next election.
	A resident of Philadelphia and your election district for at least 30 days before the next election.
	At least 18 years of age on or before the day of the next election.
	Primary Elections: All registered electors are entitled to vote on ballot questions or in special elections held at the same time as primary elections. However, you must be registered in a political party to vote in that party’s primary.
	Special Elections: Pennsylvania holds special elections when someone in office can no longer serve. This may happen when someone resigns, dies, or gets removed from office. Voters must select someone to replace that person. Every registered voter in the district the candidates will represent can vote in the special election.
	REGISTERING TO VOTE:  You can register to vote online, by mail, or at several government agencies, including PennDOT Photo License and Driver’s License Centers.
	By Mail: A voter registration application can be obtained by contacting the Voter Registration Unit at 215-686-1590, or downloading and printing the voter registration application available at vote.phila.gov
	Online: Individuals can register to vote through the Pennsylvania Department of State’s online application available at vote.pa.gov

	REGISTERED VOTERS CAN VOTE IN-PERSON, BY ABSENTEE BALLOT, OR BY MAIL-IN BALLOT.

	Mail Voting
	In Pennsylvania, you have two options for vote-by-mail ballots:
	Absentee ballot – If you plan to be out of the municipality on election day or if you have a disability or illness, you should request an absentee ballot, which still requires you to list a reason for your ballot.
	Mail-in ballot – All registered voters may apply for a mail-in ballot without needing to provide a reason. You may simply request this ballot.
	In order to request a mail ballot, you must be registered to vote. You can request a mail-in or absentee ballot online at vote.pa.gov, OR you can also request to have an application mailed to you. Contact the Philadelphia County Board of Elections at (215) 686-3469 to request an application. You can also contact any of the three City Commissioners’ Offices. You can also download and print an absentee or mail-in ballot application from vote.pa.gov, fill out the form, and mail it to the Philadelphia County Board of Elections.
	Once approved, the Philadelphia County Board of Elections will mail you your ballot along with instructions when ballots are available. You can check its status by going to vote.pa.gov or by contacting the Philadelphia County Board of Elections at (215) 686-3469.
	Refold your ballot the same way it arrived.
	Place your folded ballot into the yellow ‘Official Election Ballot’ envelope.
	Seal the yellow envelope and place it into the dark blue ‘Return Ballot’ envelope.
	Sign and date the ‘Voter’s Declaration’ on the back of the dark blue envelope.
	When returning your mail ballot, please be sure to follow all instructions, or your ballot may not count. You should mail your ballot as promptly as possible, or personally deliver it to the County Board of Elections office, Satellite Election Office, or drop box no later than 8:00 p.m. on Election Day. For information regarding third-party ballot delivery, drop boxes, and deadlines, visit vote.phila.gov






